Irgy.com.cn                                                                   V00  Page 1 of 4
Product Series Specification
BM90 Medical BladeAdapter™
90W Universal 2-Wire AC Input
Enargy Power      www.enargypower.com              Page 1 of 4              Rev: 1.0  Date:  2016‐09‐01
/ /
 10 0W Outp ut power
 18 -36V Input  voltage range

/ /
Model #
Output Voltage  Output(max)  Ripple&Noise
(Vp‐p Typ)
Load
Regulation
Dynamic
Typ
Response
Max
Output
Capacitance
Efficiency
Peskpower
1sec   7sec Min  Typ  Max  Current  Power
BM90‐220S12  11.40  12  12.60  7.5A  90W  100mV  8%  4%  5%  4000uF  88%  108w 90w
BM90‐220S15  14.40  15  15.60  6.0A  90W  100mV  6%  3%  5%  3200uF  89%  108w 90w
BM90‐220S18  17.46  18  18.54  5.0A  90W  100mV  5%  3%  5%  2200uF  90%  108w 90w
BM90‐220S19  18.43  19  19.57  4.74A  90W  100mV  5%  3%  5%  2000uF  90%  108w 90w
BM90‐220S24  23.52  24  24.48  3.75A  90W  100mV  3%  2%  5%  1800uF  91%  168w 90w
BM90‐220S28  27.44  28  28.56  3.22A  90W  100mV  3%  2%  5%  1600uF  91%  108w 90w
BM90‐220S36  35.28  36  36.72  2.5A  90W  100mV  2%  2%  5%  1500uF  90%  108w 90w
Conducted & Radiated Emissions       EN55022/24 Class B, FCC Part 15, Class B
Harmonic Currents          EN61000-3-2, Class A per Edition 4
Voltage Fluctuations/Flicker        EN61000-3-3
Electrostatic Discharge Immunity       EN61000-4-2, 8kV contact and 15kV air discharge